PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4991408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PALO ALTO RESEARCH CENTER INCORPORATED	12/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGIONAL RESOURCES LIMITED	
Street Address:	C/O TRIDENT TRUST COMPANY (B.V.I.) LIMITED, TRIDENT CHAMBERS, P.O. BOX 146, ROAD TOWN	
City:	TORTOLA	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8036416
Patent Number:	8231465
Patent Number:	8311339

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com
Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:HELEN BIRRELLSIGNATURE:/HMB/IPR/NW/ALIBABA (REG RES) AG 3PT/DATE SIGNED:06/05/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=US - Deed - Palo Alto to Regional Resources#page1.tif source=US - Deed - Palo Alto to Regional Resources#page2.tif

PATENT 504944661 REEL: 045988 FRAME: 0497

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Palo Alto Research Center Incorporated, a Delaware corporation with offices at 3333 Coyote Hill Rd., Palo Alto, CA 94304 ("Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents listed in Attachment 1 (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Regional Resources Limited, a British Virgin Islands company with an address at c/o Trident Trust Company (B.V.I.) Limited, Trident Chambers, P.O. Box 146, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands ("Purchaser") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the parties:

Seller does hereby irrevocably and perpetually assign, convey, and transfer to Purchaser, all of Seller's right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the Patents, all of which are to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and except as otherwise explicitly agreed and acknowledged in writing between the parties, for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement, and all rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of any of the Patents, all for Purchaser's own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Seller hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or an equivalent officer in any jurisdiction in which a Patent may have issued, to issue any and all Letters Patent on said inventions to Purchaser as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Seller has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise explicitly agreed and acknowledged in writing between the parties, Seller has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

PALO ALTO RESEARCH CENTER INCORPORATED

8y:

David J. Arthur

Title:

Associate General Patent Counsel

Signature:

Date:

ATTACHMENT 1

PATENT [PUBLICATION] NUMBER	APPLICATION NUMBER	COUNTRY CODE	TITLE
8036416	11/935876	US	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUGMENTING A MIRROR WITH INFORMATION RELATED TO THE MIRRORED CONTENTS AND MOTION
5028389	2008-279691	JÞ	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUGMENTING A MIRROR WITH INFORMATION RELATED TO THE MIRRORED CONTENTS AND MOTION
8231465	12/035264	US	A LOCATION-AWARE MIXED-REALITY GAMING PLATFORM
[2098271]	09153194.7	ЕP	A LOCATION-AWARE MIXED-REALITY GAMING PLATFORM
5758570	2009-038215	JР	A LOCATION-AWARE MIXED-REALITY GAMING PLATFORM
8311339	12/265437	US	METHOD TO ROBUSTLY MATCH IMAGES WITH SIMILAR BODY AND HEAD POSE FROM IMAGE SEQUENCE
5544142	2009-252717	JΡ	METHOD TO ROBUSTLY MATCH IMAGES WITH SIMILAR BODY AND HEAD POSE FROM IMAGE SEQUENCE
10-1597362	10-2009-0105269	KR	METHOD TO ROBUSTLY MATCH IMAGES WITH SIMILAR BODY AND HEAD POSE FROM IMAGE SEQUENCE
[2693/CHE/2009]	2693/CHE/2009	IN	METHOD TO ROBUSTLY MATCH IMAGES WITH SIMILAR BODY AND HEAD POSE FROM IMAGE SEQUENCE

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 045988 FRAME: 0499

RECORDED: 06/05/2018